Type   C3-A3x/ ... V
    Standard relays, 3 change-over contacts
Maximum contact load 10 A/250 VAC 0,5 A/110 V DC1
  10 A/30 VDC 0,2 A/220 V  DC1
Recommended minimum contact load 10 mA/10 V
Contacts
Material Standard Code 0  AgNi
  Optional Code 8 AgNi + 10 µ Au

Polarity and free wheeling diode
AC/DC bridge rectifier 24 V, 48 V, 60 V
"..." Enter the voltage for full type designation
Accessories
Socket:   S3-B, S3-S, S3-L, S3-P, S3-P0
Optional accessories (blanking plug):  SO-NP, SO-OP
11
12 14
21
22 24 32 34
31
987534
1161
2
A1 (+)
A2
10
973
1161
2
A1 (+)
A2
10
11
12 14
21
22 24 32 34
31
987534
1161
2
A1 (+)
A2
10
Volt 50 100 150 200
DC1
L/R 40 ms
0,1
1
10
Am
ps
.
kVA 0,5 1 1,5 2 2,5
AC1
cos 0,4
0,1
sw
itc
hi
ng
 c
yc
le
s
MRC series
C3-A3x
11-pin standard relays, 3-pole
Dimensions [mm]
Fig. 2  DC load limit curve
Fig. 1  AC voltage endurance
106
Technical approvals, conformities
Connection diagram
1
1
35
35
58
.5
A2 A1
7
8